
CSST INDIRIZZO TELEFONO EMAIL/PEC 

Arenella Via G. Gigante, 242 081-
7952755 
081-
7952752 

css.arenella.vomero@pec.comune.napoli.it 
css.arenella.vomero@comune.napoli.it 

Avvocata - 
Montecalvario - 
San Giuseppe - 
Porto 

Piazza Dante, 93 081-
7950262 
081-
7953101 
081-
7950267 
081-
7950264 
081-
7951634 
081-
7951633 

csst.avvocata.montecalvario@pec.comune.na
poli.it 
css.avvocata.montecalvario@comune.napoli.i
t 

Bagnoli Via Acate, 65 081-
7958169 

css.bagnoli.fuorigrotta@comune.napoli.it 
css.bagnoli.fuorigrotta@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Barra C.so Sirena, 305 081-
7950427 
081-
7950428 
081-
7950426 

css.barra@comune.napoli.it 
css.barra@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Chiaia -San 
Ferdinando - 
Posillipo 

Largo Torretta, 19 081-
7951764 
081-
7951749 

css.chiaia@comune.napoli.it 
css.chiaia@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Chiaiano C.so Chiaiano 50, 
80145 

081-
7950639 
081-
7950607 
081-
7950640 

css.chiaiano@comune.napoli.it 
csschiaiano@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Fuorigrotta Via Acate, 65 081-
7950764 
081-
7950767 

css.bagnoli.fuorigrotta@comune.napoli.it 
css.bagnoli.fuorigrotta@pec.comune.napoli.it 
 



Mercato - 
Pendino 

Via Cosenz, 55 
 

081-
7950860 
081-
7950865 
081-
7950862 

css.mercatopendino@comune.napoli.it 
csst.mercato.pendino@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Miano -Via Vincenzo Valente 
65, Edificio 
Polifunzionale 
-Piazza Luigi di Nocera 
84, Centro giovanile 
Sandro Pertini 

081-
7950960 

municipalita7.csst@comune.napoli.it 
municipalita7.csst@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Pianura Via Parroco Simeoli, 6 081-
7951038 
081-
7951042 
081-
7951039 

css.pianura@comune.napoli.it 
css.pianura@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Piscinola - 
Marianella 

Via Luigi Compagnone 
27 Marianella - Villa 
Nestore 

081-
7959370 
081-
7959355 
081-
7959370 
081-
7959362 

css.piscinola@comune.napoli.it 
csspiscinola@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Poggioreale Via Gianturco, 99 081-
7951313 
081-
7951315 

css.poggioreale@comune.napoli.it 
css.poggioreale@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Ponticelli C.so Sirena, 305 081-
7951433 
081-
7950423 
081-
7950422 

css.ponticelli@comune.napoli.it 
css.ponticelli@pec.comune.napoli.it 

San Giovanni a 
Teduccio 

Via  Domenico 
Atripaldi, 64 

081-
7951887 
081-
7951862 

css.sangiovanni.teduccio@comune.napoli.it 
css.sangiovanni@pec.comune.napoli.it 



San Lorenzo - 
Vicaria 

-Via G. Pignatelli, 18 081-
7951996 
081-
7951997 
081-
7951910  

css.sanlorenzo@comune.napoli.it 
css.sanlorenzo@pec.comune.napoli.it 

San Pietro a 
Patierno 

Corso San Pietro n.30 081-
7952060 
081-
7952061 

municipalita7.csst@comune.napoli.it 
municipalita7.csst@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Scampia Largo della 
cittadinanza attiva, 15 

081-
7952158 
081-
7952180 
081-
7952166 
081-
7952163 
081-
7952122 

css.scampia@comune.napoli.it 
cssscampia@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Secondigliano Piazzetta del Casale, 
n. 6/7 

081-
7952278 
081-
7952244 
081-
7952246 

municipalita7.csst@comune.napoli.it 
municipalita7.csst@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Soccavo Piazza Giovanni XXIII, 
2 

081-
7952324 
081-
7952325 
081-
7952365 

css.soccavo@comune.napoli.it 
css.soccavo@pec.comune.napoli.it 

Stella - San Carlo Via S. Giovanni e 
Paolo, 125 

081-
7952514 
081-
7952539 
081-
7952540 
081-
7952541 

css.giovanniepalo@comune.napoli.it 
municipalita3.servizi.sociali@pec.comune.nap
oli.it 

Vomero Via G. Gigante, 242 081-
7952755 
081-
7952752 

css.arenella.vomero@pec.comune.napoli.it 
css.arenella.vomero@comune.napoli.it 



 


